

अटल बिहारी वाजपेयी चिकित्सा विश्वविद्यालय, उ० प्र०, लखनऊ Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P., Lucknow

Letter No. 426.9. MBBS-12(4)/2024/ABVMU/Affiliation

Date: 20-09-2024

Office Memorandum for Affiliation

Considering the recommendation of the Committee of this University and as approved by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor affiliation to National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut (College Code-2450325) is hereby granted for MBBS course with an annual intake of 150 (One Hundred Fifty) seats for the academic session 2024-25 with Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow.

This affiliation is subject to submission of Affiliation Fee and ratification by the Executive Council.

Registrar

Letter No. & Date As Above

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, National Medical Commission, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka Phase-1, New Delhi
- 2. Principal Secretary, Medical Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow
- 3. Director General, Medical Education and Training, Jawahar Bhawan, Lucknow
- A. Principal, National Capital Region Institute of Medical Sciences, Meerut (Speed Post/E-mail)
- 5. Dean Medical, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow
- 6. Finance Officer, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Medical University, U.P, Lucknow
- 7. PS to VC for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Registrar